

BID TABS
PROJECT 21-1043 16th AVENUE RESURFACING
BID DATE: MARCH 17, 2021

Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Jaramillo Contractors, Inc. Franksville, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	109	ID	\$45.75	\$4,986.75	\$24.00	\$2,616.00	\$35.00	\$3,815.00	\$62.47	\$6,809.23
201.0210	Grubbing	139	SY	\$7.50	\$1,042.50	\$4.00	\$556.00	\$10.00	\$1,390.00	\$6.00	\$834.00
201.0220	Grubbing	109	ID	\$10.00	\$1,090.00	\$4.00	\$436.00	\$20.00	\$2,180.00	\$62.47	\$6,809.23
204.0100	Removing Pavement	450	SY	\$10.93	\$4,918.50	\$12.53	\$5,638.50	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$14.37	\$6,466.50
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	249	SY	\$5.75	\$1,431.75	\$3.01	\$749.49	\$4.50	\$1,120.50	\$4.05	\$1,008.45
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	5595	SY	\$2.75	\$15,386.25	\$2.54	\$14,211.30	\$2.75	\$15,386.25	\$2.40	\$13,428.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	3832	LF	\$5.16	\$19,773.12	\$5.48	\$20,999.36	\$5.00	\$19,160.00	\$8.39	\$32,150.48
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	986	SY	\$15.96	\$15,736.56	\$6.96	\$6,862.56	\$8.00	\$7,888.00	\$8.32	\$8,203.52
205.0100	Excavation Common	786	CY	\$25.54	\$20,074.44	\$28.02	\$22,023.72	\$28.00	\$22,008.00	\$25.73	\$20,223.78
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	662	TON	\$24.34	\$16,113.08	\$23.96	\$15,861.52	\$17.00	\$11,254.00	\$28.45	\$18,833.90
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	553	SY	\$52.00	\$28,756.00	\$50.86	\$28,125.58	\$60.00	\$33,180.00	\$60.40	\$33,401.20
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	404	EACH	\$9.00	\$3,636.00	\$12.64	\$5,106.56	\$10.00	\$4,040.00	\$9.44	\$3,813.76
455.0605	Tack Coat	792	GAL	\$2.75	\$2,178.00	\$2.75	\$2,178.00	\$2.25	\$1,782.00	\$2.00	\$1,584.00
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	905	TON	\$64.50	\$58,372.50	\$64.50	\$58,372.50	\$72.00	\$65,160.00	\$68.25	\$61,766.25
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	519	TON	\$66.25	\$34,383.75	\$66.25	\$34,383.75	\$77.00	\$39,963.00	\$76.15	\$39,521.85
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	6884	SF	\$5.40	\$37,173.60	\$4.78	\$32,905.52	\$5.50	\$37,862.00	\$6.87	\$47,293.08
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1815	SF	\$6.00	\$10,890.00	\$6.07	\$11,017.05	\$6.00	\$10,890.00	\$7.83	\$14,211.45
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	200	SF	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$34.95	\$6,990.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$38.19	\$7,638.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Cover (Sanitary)	12	EACH	\$1,194.35	\$14,332.20	\$407.00	\$4,884.00	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$29,221.79	\$29,221.79	\$52,417.35	\$52,417.35	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
625.1000	Top Soil (4-Inch)	2185	SY	\$5.50	\$12,017.50	\$4.65	\$10,160.25	\$5.00	\$10,925.00	\$4.25	\$9,286.25
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	26	EACH	\$95.00	\$2,470.00	\$95.00	\$2,470.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$105.00	\$2,730.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	2	CWT	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
631.0300	Sod Water	260	MGAL	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$35.00	\$9,100.00	\$33.00	\$8,580.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	2185	SY	\$5.00	\$10,925.00	\$6.00	\$13,110.00	\$7.00	\$15,295.00	\$6.25	\$13,656.25
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	48	SF	\$52.00	\$2,496.00	\$18.10	\$868.80	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$27.00	\$1,296.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	19	EACH	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$12.10	\$229.90	\$15.00	\$285.00	\$25.00	\$475.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	9	EACH	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$12.10	\$108.90	\$15.00	\$135.00	\$25.00	\$225.00
643.0100	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00	\$15,171.00	\$15,171.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	3832	LF	\$1.36	\$5,211.52	\$1.00	\$3,832.00	\$1.00	\$3,832.00	\$1.36	\$5,211.52
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	12	EACH	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.75	\$1,500.75	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	6185	LF	\$1.92	\$11,875.20	\$1.95	\$12,060.75	\$1.50	\$9,277.50	\$1.98	\$12,246.30
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	476	CY	\$67.76	\$32,253.76	\$72.98	\$34,738.48	\$49.00	\$23,324.00	\$44.00	\$20,944.00
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Water Valves	7	EACH	\$394.87	\$2,764.09	\$273.00	\$1,911.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00
SPV.0060.03	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	9	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$99.00	\$891.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$225.00	\$2,025.00
SPV.0060.04	30-Inch Round V-Loc	9	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$85.00	\$765.00	\$90.00	\$810.00
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type D	3832	LF	\$17.85	\$68,401.20	\$20.03	\$76,754.96	\$21.50	\$82,388.00	\$17.95	\$68,784.40
SPV.0105.01	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,116.00	\$1,116.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
Resurfacing Subtotal				\$493,766.06		\$511,277.80		\$506,896.00		\$537,571.40	
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0210	Removing Manholes	1	EACH	\$458.92	\$458.92	\$1,068.00	\$1,068.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	18	EACH	\$415.21	\$7,473.78	\$341.00	\$6,138.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$483.93	\$8,710.74
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter)	324	LF	\$20.68	\$6,700.32	\$13.00	\$4,212.00	\$20.00	\$6,480.00	\$30.00	\$9,720.00
204.0280	Sealing Pipes	4	EACH	\$539.41	\$2,157.64	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$280.85	\$1,123.40
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	553	SY	\$42.95	\$23,751.35	\$47.11	\$26,051.83	\$58.00	\$32,074.00	\$57.46	\$31,775.38
416.1720	Concrete Pavement Replacement 8-Inch (Class A)	53	SY	\$55.00	\$2,915.00	\$83.60	\$4,430.80	\$68.00	\$3,604.00	\$64.12	\$3,398.36
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	262	LF	\$64.15	\$16,807.30	\$91.00	\$23,842.00	\$85.00	\$22,270.00	\$90.00	\$23,580.00
608.0518	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 18-Inch	8	LF	\$79.89	\$639.12	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	17	EACH	\$714.46	\$12,145.82	\$642.00	\$10,914.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$919.00	\$15,623.00
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$1,820.69	\$1,820.69	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
611.2005	Manholes 5-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$2,719.25	\$2,719.25	\$3,402.00	\$3,402.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	17	EACH	\$1,251.80	\$21,280.60	\$910.00	\$15,470.00	\$1,300.00	\$22,100.00	\$1,390.00	\$23,630.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	19	EACH	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$80.00	\$1,520.00
SPV.0060.02	Manholes Covers (Storm)	7	EACH	\$623.51	\$4,364.57	\$769.00	\$5,383.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$770.00	\$5,390.00
SPV.0090.02	Storm Sewer Pipe Ductile Iron 10-Inch	204	EACH	\$91.41	\$18,647.64	\$77.00	\$15,708.00	\$100.00	\$20,400.00	\$110.00	\$22,440.00
SPV.0165.01	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	200	SF	\$4.08	\$816.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
Storm Sewer Subtotal				\$124,218.00		\$123,219.63		\$149,858.00		\$159,110.88	
Bid Total				\$617,984.06		\$634,497.43		\$656,754.00		\$696,682.28	